

## ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS

---

2009, Volume 113A

**Ralf Steudel\* and Yana Steudel:** Microsolvation of Thiosulfuric Acid and of Its Tautomeric Anions  $[\text{HSSO}_3]^-$  and  $[\text{SSO}_2(\text{OH})]^-$  Studied by B3LYP-PCM and G3X(MP2) Calculations

Page 9920. Table 3, last column, line 7: should read  $-0.95 \pm 0.03$ .

Table 3, last column, line 8: should read  $-0.96 \pm 0.01$ .

Table 7, caption, the formulas of the hydrated acids should read as  $\text{HSSO}_3\text{H} \cdot n\text{H}_2\text{O}$  and  $\text{SSO}(\text{OH})_2 \cdot n\text{H}_2\text{O}$ .

10.1021/jp908297n

Published on Web 09/17/2009